# Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

### No. IPH-A-2(B)8-3/2015

## Dated Shimla-171002, the 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2017

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated the 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2017, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfers and postings of following Superintending Engineers of Irrigation & Public Health Department in the public interest with immediate effect:-

- (i) Sh. Subhash Kumar Chaudhary, Superintending Engineer, under orders of transfer from IPH Zone, Hamirpur to IPH Circle, Una, is now posted at IPH Zone, Dharamshala vice Sh. P.K.Sharma.
- (ii) Sh. P.K.Sharma, Superintending Engineer, IPH Zone Dharamshala is transferred and posted to IPH Circle, Nurpur against vacant post.

BY ORDER

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (1&PH) TO THE GOVERNMENT OF HIAMCHAL PRADAESH

#### Dated Shimla-171002, the 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2017 Endst No. As above Copy to:-The Engineer-in-Chief, HP IPH Department, US Club, 1. Shimla-171001. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) I&PH Department, Fatehpur, District Kangra (HP). All Chief Engineers, IPH Department, Himachal Pradesh. 3. All Superintending Engineers, IPH Department, HP. 4. The Accountant General (Audit) HP, Shimla-171003. 5. The Accountant General (A&E) HP, Shimla-171003. 6. All Concerned Officers for strict compliance. 7. 8. Personal Files/ Guard Files.

(MAN MOHAN JASSAL)
Deputy Secretary (I&PH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
PHONE: 0177-2628482